

SC No.
State Vs. Gautam @ Shiva
FIR No.3/2022
PS : Badarpur

03.11.2022

Fresh Sessions case received by way of Committal. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for
State
Accused produced from JC.

Accused requests for providing Legal Aid Counsel.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, who is remand
Advocate in this court, is appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for
accused to defend his case.

A copy of this order be sent to DLSA, South-East for
information.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.11.2022.

(SANJAY GARG – I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 03.11.2022 *(ab)*