

SC NO. 696/2022
STATE VS. GAUTAM @ SHIVA
FIR NO. 03 /2022
PS BADARPUR

02.03.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Gautam @ Shiva is produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

Complainant in person with the counsel
Sh. Narender Baisoya.

PWs ASI Datta Ram and Sh. Narender are present and discharged unexamined today.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been nominated as Resource Person to conduct Training of Trainers (TOT) Programme, organized by Mediation & Conciliation Project Committee (MCPC), Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, New Delhi at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, New Delhi from 2nd to 4th March, 2023.

As per the instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed i.e. for prosecution evidence for **27.04.2023**.

(READER)
02.03.2023