

SC NO.696/2022
STATE VS. GAUTAM @ SHIVA
FIR NO.3/2022
PS : BADARPUR

27.04.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the
State.

Accused produced from JC

Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, learned Legal Aid
counsel for accused

PW2 HC Sunil Kumar examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW ASI Data Ram has sent a request.

IO SI Abhimanyu Tomar is present and discharged
unexamined as other material witnesses are to be examined.

**Put up for PE on 22.05.2023. Witnesses be
summoned accordingly.**

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 27.04.2023